
RINTAL SMART DESIGN | OPEN RISER STAIRCASES |  COMPOSITY 1
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CONF IGURAT IONS  COMPOSI TY

Through the following configurations it is possible to determine the 
direction of ascent, the entrance and exit of the staircase based on the 
available widths and the number of steps.
The measurements indicate the lenght of the staircase on the ground (A, L, C).
The lenght of each ramp varies as the chosen tread going (run) changes 
(useful depth of the steps).

LEGEND:

L (cm) A (cm)
Min Max

74 257 277
84 257 277
94 257 277

L (cm) A (cm)
Min Max

74 280 302
84 280 302
94 280 302

L (cm) A (cm)
Min Max

74 303 327
84 303 327
94 303 327

L (cm) A (cm)
Min Max

74 326 352
84 326 352
94 326 352

L (cm) A (cm)
Min Max

74 234 252
84 234 252
94 234 252

STRAIGHT

10 STEPS
(11 RISES)  

Height between floors: 
Min. 228 cm
Max. 286 cm

(Max. 318 cm)*

11 STEPS
(12 RISES) 

Height between floors: 
Min. 245 cm
Max. 308 cm

(Max. 343 cm)*

12 STEPS
(13 RISES) 

Height between floors: 
Min. 263 cm
Max. 330 cm

(Max. 367 cm)*

13 STEPS
(14 RISES) 

Height between floors: 
Min. 280 cm
Max. 352 cm

(Max. 392 cm)*

14 STEPS
(15 RISES) 

Height between floors: 
Min. 298 cm
Max. 374 cm

(Max. 416 cm)*

Add more steps to reach greater heights.

Steps with adjustable going (run)

Top step fixed one rise below 
finished upper floor

* Maximum height between floors reachable with accessory “Extra Spacers”’

Min. 240 cm*
Max. 260 cm

The opening must have at least the dimensions 
of the staircase.

Min. 260 cm
Max. 280 cm

The opening must have at least the dimensions 
of the staircase minus 1 step at the bottom.

Min. 280 cm
Max. 305 cm

The opening must have at least the dimensions 
of the staircase minus 2 steps at the bottom.

Min. 305 cm
Max. 325 cm

The opening must have at least the dimensions 
of the staircase minus 3 steps at the bottom..

More than 325 cm The opening must have at least the dimensions 
of the staircase minus 4 steps at the bottom. UPPER FLOOR

UPPER FLOOR

UPPER FLOOR

If the opening already exists: based on the height between the floors (H), select from the possible configurations of the 
staircase the one compatible with the existing opening according to the diagram below.
If the opening is still to be made: based on the height between the floors (H), make the compatible opening with the configu-
ration of the chosen staircase (straight, with one turn, with two turns) according to the scheme below.

DIMENSIONS OF THE OPENING ON THE CEILING   (with floor slab thickness of 30 cm)
HEIGHT BETWEEN 

FLOORS (H)

POSSIBLE CONFIGURATIONS OF THE STAIRCASE

CEILING OPENING WIDTH: staircase width + 5 cm
* Less than 240 cm: the opening must have at least the dimensions of the staircase plus a step at the bottom of the staircase.

SIZE AND MINIMUM DIMENSIONS OF THE OPENING ON THE CEILING



RINTAL SMART DESIGN | OPEN RISER STAIRCASES | COMPOSITY • 1 TURN 2

WITH 1 TURN

10 STEPS (11 RISES) • Height between floors: Min. 193 cm - Max. 242 cm (Max. 269 cm with accessory “Extra Spacers”)

11 STEPS (12 RISES) • Height between floors: Min. 210 cm - Max. 264 cm (Max. 294 cm with accessory “Extra Spacers”)
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L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 191 203
84 134 140 201 213
94 144 150 211 223

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 147 155 168 178
84 157 165 178 188
94 167 175 188 198

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 170 180 145 153
84 180 190 155 163
94 190 200 165 173

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 214 228
84 111 115 224 238
94 121 125 234 248

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 193 205 122 128
84 203 215 132 138
94 213 225 142 148

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 216 230 99 103
84 226 240 109 113
94 236 250 119 123

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 239 255 99 103
84 249 265 109 113
94 259 275 119 123

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 216 230 122 128
84 226 240 132 138
94 236 250 142 148

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 193 205 145 153
84 203 215 155 163
94 213 225 165 173

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 170 180 168 178
84 180 190 178 188
94 190 200 188 198

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 147 155 191 203
84 157 165 201 213
94 167 175 211 223
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L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 214 228
84 134 140 224 238
94 144 150 234 248
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L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 237 253
84 111 115 247 263
94 121 125 257 273



RINTAL SMART DESIGN | OPEN RISER STAIRCASES | COMPOSITY • 1 TURN 3

12 STEPS (13 RISES) • Height between floors: Min. 228 cm - Max. 286 cm (Max. 318 cm with accessory “Extra Spacers”)
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L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 170 180 191 203
84 180 190 201 213
94 190 200 211 223

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 193 205 168 178
84 203 215 178 188
94 213 225 188 198

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 216 230 145 153
84 226 240 155 163
94 236 250 165 173

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 260 278
84 111 115 270 288
94 121 125 280 298

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 237 253
84 134 140 247 263
94 144 150 257 273

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 147 155 214 228
84 157 165 224 238
94 167 175 234 248

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 239 255 122 128
84 249 265 132 138
94 259 275 142 148

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 262 280 99 103
84 272 290 109 113
94 282 300 119 123



RINTAL SMART DESIGN | OPEN RISER STAIRCASES | COMPOSITY • 1 TURN 4

13 STEPS (14 RISES) • Height between floors: Min. 245 cm - Max. 308 cm (Max. 343 cm with accessory “Extra Spacers”)
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L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 285 305 99 103
84 295 315 109 113
94 305 325 119 123

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 262 280 122 128
84 272 290 132 138
94 282 300 142 148

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 239 255 145 153
84 249 265 155 163
94 259 275 165 173

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 216 230 168 178
84 226 240 178 188
94 236 250 188 198

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 193 205 191 203
84 203 215 201 213
94 213 225 211 223

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 170 180 214 228
84 180 190 224 238
94 190 200 234 248

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 147 155 237 253
84 157 165 247 263
94 167 175 257 273

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 260 278
84 134 140 270 288
94 144 150 280 298

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 283 303
84 111 115 293 313
94 121 125 303 323



RINTAL SMART DESIGN | OPEN RISER STAIRCASES | COMPOSITY • 1 TURN 5

14 STEPS (15 RISES) • Height between floors: Min. 263 cm - Max. 330 cm (Max. 367 cm with accessory “Extra Spacers”)
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L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 308 330 99 103
84 318 340 109 113
94 328 350 119 123

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 285 305 122 128
84 295 315 132 138
94 305 325 142 148

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 262 280 145 153
84 272 290 155 163
94 282 300 165 173

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 239 255 168 178
84 249 265 178 188
94 259 275 188 198

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 216 230 191 203
84 226 240 201 213
94 236 250 211 223

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 170 180 237 253
84 180 190 247 263
94 190 200 257 273

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 147 155 260 278
84 157 165 270 288
94 167 175 280 298

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 193 205 214 228
84 203 215 224 238
94 213 225 234 248

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 306 328
84 111 115 316 338
94 121 125 326 348

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 283 303
84 134 140 293 313
94 144 150 303 323

Add more steps to reach greater heights.



RINTAL SMART DESIGN | OPEN RISER STAIRCASES | COMPOSITY • 2 TURNS 6

WITH 2 TURNS
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10 STEPS (11 RISES) • Height between floors: Min. 193 cm - Max. 242 cm (Max. 269 cm with accessory “Extra Spacers”)

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 150 156 122 128
84 134 140 170 176 132 138
94 144 150 190 196 142 148

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 147 155 150 156 99 103
84 157 165 170 176 109 113
94 167 175 190 196 119 123

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 150 156 145 153
84 111 115 170 176 155 163
94 121 125 190 196 165 173

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 173 181 122 128
84 111 115 193 201 132 138
94 121 125 213 221 142 148

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 173 181 99 103
84 134 140 193 201 109 113
94 144 150 213 221 119 123

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 196 206 99 103
84 111 115 216 226 109 113
94 121 125 236 246 119 123
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11 STEPS (12 RISES) • Height between floors: Min. 210 cm - Max. 264 cm (Max. 294 cm with accessory “Extra Spacers”)

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 147 155 150 156 122 128
84 157 165 170 176 132 138
94 167 175 190 196 142 148

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 170 180 150 156 99 103
84 180 190 170 176 109 113
94 190 200 190 196 119 123

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 150 156 168 178
84 111 115 170 176 178 188
94 121 125 190 196 188 198

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 150 156 145 153
84 134 140 170 176 155 163
94 144 150 190 196 165 173
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L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 147 155 173 181 99 103
84 157 165 193 201 109 113
94 167 175 213 211 119 123
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L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 173 181 122 128
84 134 140 193 201 132 138
94 144 150 213 221 142 148
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L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 173 181 145 153
84 111 115 193 201 155 163
94 121 125 213 221 165 173

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 196 206 99 103
84 134 140 216 226 109 113
94 144 150 236 246 119 123
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Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 196 206 122 128
84 111 115 216 226 132 138
94 121 125 236 246 142 148



RINTAL SMART DESIGN | OPEN RISER STAIRCASES | COMPOSITY • 2 TURNS 7
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L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 219 231 99 103
84 111 115 239 251 109 113
94 121 125 259 271 119 123
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12 STEPS (13 RISES) • Height between floors: Min. 228 cm - Max. 286 cm (Max. 318 cm with accessory “Extra Spacers”)

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 150 156 191 203
84 111 115 170 176 201 213
94 121 125 190 196 211 223

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 150 156 168 178
84 134 140 170 176 178 188
94 144 150 190 196 188 198

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 147 155 150 156 145 153
84 157 165 170 176 155 163
94 167 175 190 196 165 173

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 193 205 150 156 99 103
84 203 215 170 176 109 113
94 213 225 190 196 119 123

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 170 180 150 156 122 128
84 180 190 170 176 132 138
94 190 200 190 196 142 148

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 170 180 173 181 99 103
84 180 190 193 201 109 113
94 190 200 213 221 119 123
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L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 173 181 168 178
84 111 115 193 201 178 188
94 121 125 213 221 188 198

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 173 181 145 153
84 134 140 193 201 155 163
94 144 150 213 221 165 173

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 147 155 173 181 122 128
84 157 165 193 201 132 138
94 167 175 213 221 142 148

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 147 155 196 206 99 103
84 157 165 216 226 109 113
94 167 175 236 246 119 123
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L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 196 206 145 153
84 111 115 216 226 155 163
94 121 125 226 246 165 173

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 196 206 122 128
84 134 140 216 226 132 138
94 144 150 236 246 142 148
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13 STEPS (14 RISES) • Height between floors: Min. 245 cm - Max. 308 cm (Max. 343 cm with accessory “Extra Spacers”)

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 193 205 150 156 122 128
84 203 215 170 176 132 138
94 213 225 190 196 142 148

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 216 230 150 156 99 103
84 226 240 170 176 109 113
94 236 250 190 196 119 123

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 150 156 191 203
84 134 140 170 176 201 213
94 144 150 190 196 211 223

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 147 155 150 156 168 178
84 157 165 170 176 178 188
94 167 175 190 196 188 198

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 170 180 150 156 145 153
84 180 190 170 176 155 163
94 190 200 190 196 165 173

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 150 156 214 228
84 111 115 170 176 224 238
94 121 125 190 196 234 248
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L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 219 231 118 128
84 111 115 239 251 128 138
94 121 125 259 271 138 148

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 219 231 95 103
84 134 140 239 251 105 113
94 144 150 259 271 115 123

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 242 256 95 103
84 111 115 262 276 105 113
94 121 125 282 296 115 123
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L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 173 181 168 178
84 134 140 193 201 178 188
94 144 150 213 221 188 198

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 173 181 191 203
84 111 115 193 201 201 213
94 121 125 213 221 211 223

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 193 205 173 181 99 103
84 203 215 193 201 109 113
94 213 225 213 221 119 123

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 170 180 173 181 122 128
84 180 190 193 201 132 138
94 190 200 213 221 142 148

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 147 155 173 181 145 153
84 157 165 193 201 155 163
94 167 175 213 221 165 173
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L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 170 180 196 206 99 103
84 180 190 216 226 109 113
94 190 200 236 246 119 123
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L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 196 206 145 153
84 134 140 216 226 155 163
94 144 150 236 246 165 173

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 196 206 168 178
84 111 115 216 226 178 188
94 121 125 236 246 188 198

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 147 155 219 231 99 103
84 157 165 239 251 109 113
94 167 175 259 271 119 123

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 219 231 122 128
84 134 140 239 251 132 138
94 144 150 259 271 142 148
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L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 147 155 196 206 122 128
84 157 165 216 226 132 138
94 167 175 236 246 142 148
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L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 265 281 99 103
84 111 115 285 301 109 113
94 121 125 305 321 119 123

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 219 231 145 153
84 111 115 239 251 155 163
94 121 125 259 271 165 173

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 242 256 99 103
84 134 140 262 276 109 113
94 144 150 282 296 119 123

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 242 256 122 128
84 111 115 262 276 132 138
94 121 125 282 296 142 148
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14 STEPS (15 RISES) • Height between floors: Min. 263 cm - Max. 330 cm (Max. 367 cm with accessory “Extra Spacers”)

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 239 255 150 156 99 103
84 249 265 170 176 109 113
94 259 275 190 196 119 123

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 216 230 150 156 122 128
84 226 240 170 176 132 138
94 236 250 190 196 142 148
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L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 193 205 150 156 145 153
84 203 215 170 176 155 163
94 213 225 190 196 165 173
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L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 170 180 150 156 168 178
84 180 190 170 176 178 188
94 190 200 190 196 188 198

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 147 155 150 156 191 203
84 157 165 170 176 201 213
94 167 175 190 196 211 223
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L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 150 156 214 228
84 134 140 170 176 224 238
94 144 150 190 196 234 248
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L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 150 156 237 253
84 111 115 170 176 247 263
94 121 125 190 196 257 273

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 170 180 173 181 145 153
84 180 190 193 201 155 163
94 190 200 213 221 165 173

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 147 155 173 181 168 178
84 157 165 193 201 178 188
94 167 175 213 221 188 198

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 173 181 191 203
84 134 140 193 201 201 213
94 144 150 213 221 211 223

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 216 230 173 181 99 103
84 226 240 193 201 109 113
94 236 250 213 221 119 123

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 193 205 173 181 122 128
84 203 215 193 201 132 138
94 213 225 213 221 142 148

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 173 181 214 228
84 111 115 193 201 224 238
94 121 125 213 221 234 248
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L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 193 205 196 206 99 103
84 203 215 216 226 109 113
94 213 225 236 246 119 123

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 170 180 196 206 122 128
84 180 190 216 226 132 138
94 190 200 236 246 142 148
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L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 170 180 219 231 99 103
84 180 190 239 251 109 113
94 190 200 259 271 119 123

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 147 155 242 256 99 103
84 157 165 262 276 109 113
94 167 175 282 296 119 123

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 219 231 145 153
84 134 140 239 251 155 163
94 144 150 259 271 165 173

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 196 206 168 178
84 134 140 216 226 178 188
94 144 150 236 246 188 198

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 196 206 191 203
84 111 115 216 226 201 213
94 121 125 236 246 211 223

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 147 155 196 206 145 153
84 157 165 216 226 155 163
94 167 175 236 246 165 173
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L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 219 231 168 178
84 111 115 239 251 178 188
94 121 125 259 271 188 198

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 147 155 242 256 99 103
84 157 165 262 276 109 113
94 167 175 282 296 119 123

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 242 256 122 128
84 134 140 262 276 132 138
94 144 150 282 296 142 148
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L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 242 256 145 153
84 111 115 262 276 155 163
94 121 125 282 296 165 173

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 124 130 265 281 99 103
84 134 140 285 301 109 113
94 144 150 305 321 119 123

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 265 281 122 128
84 111 115 285 301 132 138
94 121 125 305 321 142 148
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L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

74 101 105 288 306 99 103
84 111 115 308 326 109 113
94 121 125 328 346 119 123

Add more steps to reach greater heights.


